

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 917 OF 2013

MOUMITA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIPAN DAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Ipshita, Adv.
Mr. Astuiseem Shimray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 6.1.2014.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioner shall seek instructions from the petitioner-wife whether she is agreeable for mediation at Delhi if the legal expenses of Rs.50,000/- is paid by the respondent-husband to her.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER