

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 917 OF 2013

MOUMITA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIPAN DAS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel and gone through this transfer petition filed by the petitioner-wife under Section 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure and considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it fit and proper to transfer Family Suit No.231 of 2011 titled Sandipan Das v. Moumita Das, from Principal Judge, Family Court, Vadodara, Gujarat to District and Sessions Judge, Alipore, District South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, who may try this case himself or assign the same to the court of competent jurisdiction..

We order accordingly.

Within a fortnight of communication of copy of this order, Principal Judge, Family Court, Vadodara, Gujarat shall transmit the record to the District and Sessions Judge,

Alipore, District South ¹ 24-Parganas, West Bengal, where the matter itself shall be decided within a period of next nine months, without granting undue adjournments to either of the parties.

The Transfer Petition is allowed in the above terms with a direction to the Registry to immediately transmit copy of this order to

O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)